in the Proposed ESS themselves and/or until and unless new LHB Shares are issued pursuant to
the vesting of the Awards or treasury shares being transferred, as the case may be, under the
Proposed ESS. Any potential effect on the substantial shareholders’ shareholdings in our Company
would depend on the number of new LHB Shares issued or existing shares transferred pursuant to
the Proposed ESS at the relevant point in time.

If existing LHB Shares are transferred to the Participants as a mode of settlement for the Awards,
there will be no impact on the shareholdings of the substantial shareholders unless such Participants
are also substantial shareholders of our Company. If the Awards are settled in cash, there will be no
effect on the shareholdings of the substantial shareholders.

For illustration purposes, assuming the Maximum Shares under the Proposed ESS are granted, the
Proposed Allocation are implemented, and the Awards are satisfied via the issuance of new LHB
Shares, the pro forma effects of the Proposed ESS on the substantial shareholders’ shareholdings
are as follows:

As at LPD After the Proposed ESS
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares % No. of Shares %

Innofarm 181,889,800 24.6 - - 181,889,800 21.4 - -
NH Foods Ltd 132,500,000 17.9 - - 132,500,000 15.6 - -
Mackan 80,000,000 10.8 - - 80,000,000 9.4 - -
Dato’ Yap Hoong

Chai
9,384,700 1.3 261,889,800 35.4(1) 20,489,486(2) 2.4 261,889,800 30.8 (1)

Notes:

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his interests in Innofarm and Mackan pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(2) Assuming that 10% of the Maximum Shares will be issued to Dato’ Yap Hoong Chai pursuant to Section
2.3 of this Circular.

4.5 Convertible securities

As at LPD, our Company does not have any convertible securities.

10

11

5. HISTORICAL SHARE PRICES

The monthly highest and lowest market prices of LHB Shares as traded on the Main Market of Bursa
Securities for the past 12 months from August 2021 to July 2022 are as follows:

High Low
(RM) (RM)

2021
August 0.3150 0.2950